Spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.8-50E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS .................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
ELECTRICAL CONTROL ............................ 2

NG10
ISO 4401-05
TYPE CODE
A Q M 4 Z 10 0  #
International mounting interface ISO
Integral pressure reversal
Solenoid operated
Number of control ports
2 spool positions
Nomainal size 10
Spool type
Solenoid on: a-side a
b-side b
Option for damped shifting W
Standard-nominal voltage UN:   12 VDC G12
  24 VDC G24
110 VAC R110
115 VAC R115
230 VAC R230
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Spool valve with integral pressure reversal
• 4/2-way
• Impulse start type
• Qmax=   60 l/min
• pmax = 315 bar
FUNCTION
With the solenoid the cylinder movement gets
started. If the load pressure rises to the shifting
pressure which is set with the relief valve a
pressure pulse shifts the valve automatically
into the oposite shifting position and the
cylinder moves back into starting position.
There it stays until the solenoid is shifted again.
As an option a damped spool may be supplied
for a smooth change over.
DESCRIPTION
Spool valve with impulse start by solenoid and
integral pressure reversal. Subplate mounted,
interface NG10 according to ISO 4401-05.
Direct operated spool valve in 5 chamber
design. Main spool with coaxial pilot spool. End
cover with relief valve to set the shifting
pressure and integrated manual override.
Precise spool fit for low leak and long service
life. The spools are made from hardened steel
and the valve body from high grade hydraulic
cast iron. The valve body is painted and the
cover and the solenoid are zinc coated.
APPLICATION
Valves with integral pressure reversal are
intended to operate oscillating movements of
a cylinder. Fields of application are press
controls, assembly robots, feeding systems for
wood heating or other systems with pressure
dependent resetting.
Spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.8-50E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 29
Curve for all volume flow direction
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage UN =   12 VDC
UN =   24 VDC
UN = 110 VAC∗
UN = 115 VAC∗
UN  = 230 VAC∗
AC = 50 bis 60 Hz
∗ Rectifier integrated in the plug.
Other nominal voltages and nominal